DPX40W Series 1
Specifications
ITEMS DPX40W
Rated Input voltage range 24V nominal input 9.5-36VDC 48V nominal input 18-75VDC
Frequency 300Hz, typ
Maximum Input Current See Table
Max Output Power (W) See Table
Voltage Accuracy Single/Dual ± 1.2%

• Input in-rush current protection
• Overload and short circuit protection
• Over voltage protection
• Reliable snap-on for DIN rail TS-35/7.5 or TS-35/15
• I/O-isolation 1600 VDC
• Output DC-OK indicator
DPX40W Features and Benefits
Features Benefits
• CE Approvals • Easier System Approvals
• Wide Range Input • Less Parts to Inventory
Notes: See page 2
DPX40W Series2
Model Selector
Input Output Output Current Output (3) Input Current Eff. % Capacitor
Model Range Voltage Min Load Full Load Ripple & Noise No Load (4) Full Load (5) (3) Load Max (6)
DXP40-24WS3P3 9.5 - 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 10000mA 50mVp-p 83mA 1741mA 83 25750μF
DXP40-24WS05 9.5 - 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 50mVp-p 103mA 2083mA 84 13600μF
DXP40-24WS12 9.5 - 36 VDC 12 VDC 50mA 3333mA 75mVp-p 55mA 2083mA 84 2360μF
DXP40-24WS15 9.5 - 36 VDC 15 VDC 50mA 2666mA 75mVp-p 56mA 2083mA 84 1510μF
DXP40-24WD12 9.5 - 36 VDC ± 12 VDC ±65mA ±1667 Ma 120mVp-p 65mA 2110mA 83 ±1200μF
DXP40-24WD15 9.5 - 36 VDC ± 15 VDC ±50mA ±1333mA 150mVp-p 76mA 2110mA 83 ±750μF
DXP40-48WS3P3 18 - 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 63mA 859mA 84 25750μF
DXP40-48WS05 18 - 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 50mVp-p 68mA 1029mA 86 13600μF
DXP40-48WS12 18 - 75 VDC 12 VDC 50mA 3333mA 75mVp-p 34mA 1029mA 85 2360μF
DXP40-48WS15 18 - 75 VDC 15 VDC 50mA 2666mA 75mVp-p 34mA 1029mA 85 1510μF
DXP40-48WD12 18 - 75 VDC ± 12 VDC ±65mA ±1667mA 120mVp-p 34mA 1042mA 84 ±1200μF
DXP40-48WD15 18 - 75 VDC ± 15 VDC ±60mA ±1333mA 150mVp-p 34mA 1042mA 84 ±750μF
Notes
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case I: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40∫C˚.  MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ∫C, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2. The ON/OFF control pin voltage is referenced to -Vin. Positive logic standard. To order Negative logic ON/OFF control add the suffix-N (Ex:DPX40-48WS05-N)
3. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.